

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, NEW DELHI

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/14/0002/23-24/Amendment-01

Dated: 05-12-2023

Amendment-01 to Request for Selection (RfS) Document for Selection of Solar Power Developers for Setting up of 15 MW of Grid-Connected Rooftop Solar PV Projects on Government buildings under RESCO mode through Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding.			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/14/0002/23-24 dated: 07.07.2023			
S. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	10.3	Prior to release of the PBG upon successful commissioning of the Project, the SPD shall submit O&M Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for a value @ INR 5.14 Lakh/MW/Project (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs and Fourteen Thousand per MW per Project), valid up to 3 years from COD. This PBG shall also be issued in the name of the Client Organization. The Client Organization reserves the right to encash this PBG/deduct from the running bill payment up to the amount as per his choosing, in case of any lapses discovered during the O&M period which may be ascribed to the SPD. SECI shall not have any role in this regard.	Prior to release of the PBG upon successful commissioning of the Project, the SPD shall submit O&M Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) for a value @ INR 5.14 Lakh/MW/Project (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs and Fourteen Thousand per MW per Project), valid up to 3 years from COD. This PBG shall be issued in the name of Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited. SECI reserves the right to encash this PBG up to the amount as per his choosing, in case of any lapses discovered during the O&M period which may be ascribed to the SPD. SECI will take necessary action as per instructions received from MCD regarding PBG.